Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

Decrease Nil Nil Nil Nil

Increase Nil Nil Nil Nil

Treasury bills discount rate sensitivity
The Bank carried out the following in determining the sensitivity of its profit to fluctuations in market discount rates of treasury bills:

• Daily market discount rates were obtained and trended for the different maturities of treasury bills in issue as at the reporting date.

• A reasonably possible change was determined from one year daily fluctuation in discount rates of treasury bills. The exercise indicates that
significant proportion of changes in discount rates falls in the range of ± 50 basis points.

• The range of ± 50 basis points fluctuation in market discount rates was then applied to the Bank's treasury bills trading portfolio as at
end of the year to determine the impact on its profit or loss position.

As at 31 December 2015, if discount rates on treasury bills increased or reduced by 50 basis points (2014: 50 basis points) with all other
variables held constant, the impact on mark-to-market profit or loss would have been as set out in the tables below:

12 months to 31 December 2015 12 months to 31 December 2014

Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

Decrease 36,587,979 24,879,826 13,568,493 9,226,575

Increase  (36,777,226)  (25,008,514)  (13,568,493)  (9,226,575)

FBN MERCHANT BANK LIMITED  Annual Report and Accounts 2015 73

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 50
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 52
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 53
FIVE-YEAR FINANCIAL SUMMARY 114

INTRODUCTION BUSINESS REVIEW GOVERNANCE RISK FACTORS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial instruments held as available for sale
The Bank carried out the following in determining sensitivity of its available-for-sale financial instruments to fluctuations in market prices of
financial instruments fair valued through other comprehensive income (OCI):

• Daily bond prices and treasury bills discount rates were obtained and trended for the financial assets.

• A reasonably possible change was determined from one year daily fluctuation in bond prices and treasury bills discount rates.